

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
DISTRICT : N1
CONTRACT TIME : 11/28/08 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : UNION

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
ROUTE 22 MOUNTAIN AVENUE DRAINAGE, CONTRACT NO. 051950260
MOUNTAINSIDE BOROUGH, UNION COUNTY

URBAN

PROJECT(S) : STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 867,997.80	100.0000%
2	A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC	\$ 898,722.67	103.5397%
3	A7084 APONTE CONSTR CO INC	\$ 965,350.97	111.2158%
4	N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CO	\$ 1,081,257.60	124.5692%
5	B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC	\$ 1,165,495.65	134.2740%
6	P2884 PETILLO INC	\$ 1,166,562.00	134.3969%
7	C7698 CRUZ ENTERPRISES, LLC	\$ 1,183,846.65	136.3882%
8	S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE CORP	\$ 1,246,926.30	143.6555%
9	C0547 CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP	\$ 1,258,403.80	144.9778%
10	T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	\$ 1,437,872.20	165.6539%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(2) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(3) A7084 APONTE CONSTR CO INC	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY										
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	6000.00000	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	6000.00	13000.00000	13000.00	13000.00
0002 020011D21C FINAL CLEANUP	1.000 LS	6000.00000	6000.00	6000.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00
0003 020011E21C CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000 LS	12000.00000	12000.00	12000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00
0007 020011F21D FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 LS	300.00000	300.00	300.00	300.00000	300.00	300.00	300.00000	300.00	300.00
0009 020011H21C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.000 LS	10800.00000	10800.00	10800.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00
0010 020011H21D MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	83500.00000	83500.00	83500.00	89872.27000	89872.27	89872.27	99000.00000	99000.00	99000.00
0011 020012A21C CLEARING SITE	1.000 LS	29400.00000	29400.00	29400.00	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00
0012 020012B05A STRIPPING	1.000 ACRE	8400.00000	8400.00	8400.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00
0013 020012B17G REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BASE COURSE AND CONCRETE SURFACE COURSES	390.000 SY	60.00000	23400.00	23400.00	35.00000	13650.00	13650.00	75.00000	29250.00	29250.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133

CONTRACT ID : 08133

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		(3) A7084 APONTE CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0014 020012B25B ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	7620.000	CY	18.00000	137160.00	22.40000	170688.00	25.00000	190500.00
0015 020012B50G SAWCUTTING	477.000	LF	7.20000	3434.40	25.00000	11925.00	3.50000	1669.50
0016 020012H21C SUBBASE	64.000	CY	44.40000	2841.60	50.00000	3200.00	35.00000	2240.00
0017 020012G02E EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS	30.000	CY	0.01000	0.30	10.00000	300.00	50.00000	1500.00
0024 020012L23J CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	1.000	LS	500.00000	500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0026 020012L25J OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT	2.000	U	500.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	2000.00	500.00000	1000.00
0027 020013A15D DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	371.000	SY	13.20000	4897.20	15.00000	5565.00	15.00000	5565.00
0028 020013A20D DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	478.000	SY	15.60000	7456.80	17.50000	8365.00	20.00000	9560.00
0029 020014D21C TACK COAT	60.000	GAL	0.01000	0.60	5.00000	300.00	0.01000	0.60
0030 020014D31C PRIME COAT	260.000	GAL	0.01000	2.60	0.01000	2.60	0.01000	2.60
0031 020014F02A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 SURFACE COURSE	139.000	T	91.20000	12676.80	120.00000	16680.00	220.00000	30580.00
0032 020014F02C SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE COURSE	377.000	T	91.20000	34382.40	115.00000	43355.00	100.00000	37700.00
0033 020016B03X CLEAN EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETE	1310.000	LF	13.80000	18078.00	20.00000	26200.00	5.00000	6550.00
0034 020016B11W 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTIONS	1.000	U	2160.00000	2160.00	1000.00000	1000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0035 020016B33G 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	525.000	LF	62.40000	32760.00	55.00000	28875.00	90.00000	47250.00
0036 020016B34G 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	540.000	LF	70.80000	38232.00	55.00000	29700.00	92.00000	49680.00
0037 020016B36G 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	66.000	LF	121.20000	7999.20	75.00000	4950.00	103.00000	6798.00
0038 020016B38G 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	379.000	LF	250.80000	95053.20	200.00000	75800.00	155.00000	58745.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
PAGE : 133 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0039 020016C21P CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES			9.000 U	480.00000	4320.00	600.00000	5400.00	200.00000	1800.00
0040 020016C26C INLETS, TYPE B			7.000 U	2640.00000	18480.00	3500.00000	24500.00	3500.00000	24500.00
0041 020016C31E MANHOLES			2.000 U	7920.00000	15840.00	4500.00000	9000.00	4500.00000	9000.00
0042 020016C36C INLETS, TYPE E			1.000 U	2520.00000	2520.00	3500.00000	3500.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0043 020016C52F RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING			3.000 U	2400.00000	7200.00	2500.00000	7500.00	2800.00000	8400.00
0044 020016C92F INLETS, TYPE SS1			2.000 U	9360.00000	18720.00	10000.00000	20000.00	5500.00000	11000.00
0045 020016E11D 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB			863.000 LF	21.60000	18640.80	20.00000	17260.00	40.00000	34520.00
0046 020016E15D 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB			64.000 LF	22.80000	1459.20	22.00000	1408.00	115.00000	7360.00
0047 020016G15E HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK			90.000 SY	43.20000	3888.00	50.00000	4500.00	60.00000	5400.00
0048 020016J31C CONCRETE HEADWALLS			9.000 CY	660.00000	5940.00	1500.00000	13500.00	1000.00000	9000.00
0049 020016L12C SLOTTED GUIDE RAIL TERMINALS			2.000 U	3180.00000	6360.00	3000.00000	6000.00	2650.00000	5300.00
0050 020016L15C EXTRUDER TERMINALS			1.000 U	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0051 020016L15R REMOVAL OF GUIDE RAIL			225.000 LF	1.20000	270.00	2.00000	450.00	1.00000	225.00
0052 020016L21B BEAM GUIDE RAIL			396.000 LF	28.80000	11404.80	25.00000	9900.00	24.00000	9504.00
0053 020016L41C BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGES			1.000 U	1080.00000	1080.00	1000.00000	1000.00	900.00000	900.00
0054 020016M21C MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE			1.000 CY	372.00000	372.00	100.00000	100.00	700.00000	700.00
0056 020016Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS			50.000 HOUR	78.00000	3900.00	25.00000	1250.00	100.00000	5000.00
0057 020016Q09M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 9 MODULES			1.000 U	6000.00000	6000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	11000.00000	11000.00
0058 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS			1000.000 SF	10.80000	10800.00	7.00000	7000.00	10.00000	10000.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08

PAGE : 133 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
 LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0059 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED			2.000 U	1500.00000	3000.00	10000.00000	20000.00	3000.00000	6000.00

CRASH CUSHIONS								
0060 020016Q21D	80.000	U	84.00000	6720.00	100.00000	8000.00	52.00000	4160.00
DRUMS								
0061 020016Q22B	25.000	U	120.00000	3000.00	150.00000	3750.00	75.00000	1875.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADES								
0062 020016Q24E	2.000	U	1800.00000	3600.00	1000.00000	2000.00	500.00000	1000.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'								
0063 020016Q24I	2.000	U	500.00000	1000.00	750.00000	1500.00	500.00000	1000.00
ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'								
0064 020016Q31D	50.000	U	24.00000	1200.00	20.00000	1000.00	13.00000	650.00
TRAFFIC CONES								
0065 020016Q32P	1000.000	LF	2.70000	2700.00	3.50000	3500.00	2.25000	2250.00
REMOVABLE WET WEATHER PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE								
0066 020016Q44C	325.000	LF	84.00000	27300.00	30.00000	9750.00	66.50000	21612.50
PRECAST CONCRETE CURB, CONSTRUCTION BARRIER, TYPE 4								
0067 020016Q60E	2.000	U	6000.00000	12000.00	5000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	30000.00
VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS								
0068 020016R05E	200.000	LF	6.00000	1200.00	5.00000	1000.00	5.00000	1000.00
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES AND MARKINGS								
0069 020016R11C	2000.000	LF	0.90000	1800.00	0.45000	900.00	0.50000	1000.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES								
0070 020016R22C	2200.000	LF	1.50000	3300.00	0.75000	1650.00	1.25000	2750.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	785,449.90	\$	783,545.87	\$	859,297.20

SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0004 020011E31G	1.000	LS	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
TELEPHONE SERVICE								
0005 020011E31E	1.000	U	1.00000	1.00	2000.00000	2000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP								
0006 020011E31F	6.000	MO	1.00000	6.00	2000.00000	12000.00	1400.00000	8400.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,007.00	\$	33,000.00	\$	24,400.00

SECTION 0003 EROSION CONTROL								
------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
PAGE : 133 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		(3) A7084 APONTE CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0018 020012L01E DEWATERING BASINS	1.000	U	2400.00000	2400.00	500.00000	500.00	100.00000	100.00
0019 020012L03H HAYBALES	18.000	U	9.60000	172.80	10.00000	180.00	35.00000	630.00
0020 020012L06A HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE	660.000	LF	3.30000	2178.00	10.00000	6600.00	9.00000	5940.00

0021 020012L20F CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	140.000	T	1.00000	140.00	15.00000	2100.00	46.00000	6440.00
0022 020012L22A INLET SEDIMENT BAGS, 2' X 4'	13.000	U	132.00000	1716.00	100.00000	1300.00	125.00000	1625.00
0023 020012L22B INLET SEDIMENT BAGS, 4' X 4'	6.000	U	144.00000	864.00	100.00000	600.00	185.00000	1110.00
0025 020012L25E ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	50.000	CY	1.00000	50.00	5.00000	250.00	20.00000	1000.00
0055 020016P26K RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	49.000	SY	48.00000	2352.00	50.00000	2450.00	100.00000	4900.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	9,872.80	\$	13,980.00	\$	21,745.00

SECTION 0004 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0071 020018F04C TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	4029.000	SY	1.80000	7252.20	3.00000	12087.00	1.50000	6043.50
0072 020018F08F BORROW TOPSOIL	63.000	CY	36.00000	2268.00	31.00000	1953.00	30.00000	1890.00
0073 020018H23C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	4029.000	SY	0.50000	2014.50	0.50000	2014.50	0.45000	1813.05
0074 020018H60C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	400.000	SY	0.60000	240.00	0.50000	200.00	0.48000	192.00
0075 020018I21C TOPSOIL STABILIZATION MATTING	100.000	SY	4.20000	420.00	3.00000	300.00	3.50000	350.00
0076 020018K20D WOOD MULCHING	184.000	SY	4.80000	883.20	4.25000	782.00	4.00000	736.00
0077 020018K31C STRAW MULCHING	4429.000	SY	0.60000	2657.40	0.50000	2214.50	0.48000	2125.92
0078 020018L02A MOWING	8858.000	SY	0.10000	885.80	0.10000	885.80	0.10000	885.80
0088 020018M95Z WATERING	10.000	MG	252.00000	2520.00	215.00000	2150.00	210.00000	2100.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
PAGE : 133 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		(3) A7084 APONTE CONSTR CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0089 020018N05B NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	479.000 SY	39.00000	18681.00	35.00000	16765.00	32.50000	15567.50
SECTION TOTALS		\$	37,822.10	\$	39,351.80	\$	31,703.77

SECTION 0005 NON-PARTICIPATING(ROADWAY)								
0079 020018M02H HALESIA CAROLINA 'JERSEY BELLE', B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER, 10'-12' HIGH	8.000	U	306.00000	2448.00	260.00000	2080.00	255.00000	2040.00
0080 020018M15P PICEA ABIES, B&B, 7'-8' HIGH	10.000	U	228.00000	2280.00	195.00000	1950.00	190.00000	1900.00
0081 020018M23G	19.000	U	288.00000	5472.00	245.00000	4655.00	240.00000	4560.00

GYMNOCLADUS DIOICUS 'PRAIRIE TITAN', B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER, 10'-12' HIGH	27.000 U	192.00000	5184.00	165.00000	4455.00	160.00000	4320.00
0082 020018M27P PINUS STROBUS, B&B, 7'-8' HIGH	14.000 U	288.00000	4032.00	245.00000	3430.00	240.00000	3360.00
0083 020018M28M MALUS 'CARIDNAL', B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER, 10'-12' HIGH	16.000 U	288.00000	4608.00	245.00000	3920.00	240.00000	3840.00
0084 020018M13Q QUERCUS BICOLOR, B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER 12'-14' HIGH	13.000 U	288.00000	3744.00	245.00000	3185.00	240.00000	3120.00
0085 020018M51L LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA, B&B, 2"-2 1/2" CALIPER, 12'-14' HIGH	8.000 U	282.00000	2256.00	240.00000	1920.00	235.00000	1880.00
0086 020018M53C CORNUS KOUSA, B&B, HEAVY, 8' TO 10' HIG	13.000 U	294.00000	3822.00	250.00000	3250.00	245.00000	3185.00
0087 020018M66A AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORA 'CUMULUS', B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER 10'-12' HIGH							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	33,846.00	\$	28,845.00	\$	28,205.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	867,997.80	\$	898,722.67	\$	965,350.97

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
PAGE : 133 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUC		(5) B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC		(6) P2884 PETILLO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000	LS	10000.00000	10000.00	11135.00000	11135.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0002 020011D21C FINAL CLEANUP	1.000	LS	2000.00000	2000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	17400.00000	17400.00
0003 020011E21C CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000	LS	25000.00000	25000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	45000.00000	45000.00
0007 020011F21D FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000	LS	300.00000	300.00	300.00000	300.00	300.00000	300.00
0009 020011H21C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.000	LS	10000.00000	10000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	11000.00000	11000.00
0010 020011H21D MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	100000.00000	100000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0011 020012A21C CLEARING SITE	1.000	LS	100000.00000	100000.00	62000.00000	62000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0012 020012B05A STRIPPING	1.000	ACRE	5000.00000	5000.00	36000.00000	36000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0013 020012B17G REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BASE COURSE AND CONCRETE SURFACE COURSES	390.000	SY	30.00000	11700.00	35.00000	13650.00	150.00000	58500.00
0014 020012B25B ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	7620.000	CY	25.00000	190500.00	40.00000	304800.00	30.00000	228600.00
0015 020012B50G	477.000	LF	6.00000	2862.00	10.00000	4770.00	8.00000	3816.00

SAWCUTTING								
0016 020012H21C	64.000	CY	65.00000	4160.00	100.00000	6400.00	50.00000	3200.00
SUBBASE								
0017 020012G02E	30.000	CY	125.00000	3750.00	50.00000	1500.00	150.00000	4500.00
EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS								
0024 020012L23J	1.000	LS	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY								
0026 020012L25J	2.000	U	2500.00000	5000.00	3000.00000	6000.00	500.00000	1000.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT								
0027 020013A15D	371.000	SY	15.00000	5565.00	20.00000	7420.00	8.00000	2968.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK								
0028 020013A20D	478.000	SY	15.00000	7170.00	25.00000	11950.00	10.00000	4780.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK								

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
PAGE : 133 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUC		(5) B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC		(6) P2884 PETILLO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0029 020014D21C TACK COAT	60.000	GAL	5.00000	300.00	10.00000	600.00	25.00000	1500.00
0030 020014D31C PRIME COAT	260.000	GAL	5.00000	1300.00	10.00000	2600.00	12.00000	3120.00
0031 020014F02A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 SURFACE COURSE	139.000	T	150.00000	20850.00	180.00000	25020.00	81.00000	11259.00
0032 020014F02C SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE COURSE	377.000	T	120.00000	45240.00	135.00000	50895.00	125.00000	47125.00
0033 020016B03X CLEAN EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETE	1310.000	LF	12.00000	15720.00	10.00000	13100.00	25.00000	32750.00
0034 020016B11W 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTIONS	1.000	U	1800.00000	1800.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0035 020016B33G 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	525.000	LF	60.00000	31500.00	125.00000	65625.00	64.00000	33600.00
0036 020016B34G 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	540.000	LF	70.00000	37800.00	135.00000	72900.00	85.00000	45900.00
0037 020016B36G 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	66.000	LF	90.00000	5940.00	200.00000	13200.00	155.00000	10230.00
0038 020016B38G 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	379.000	LF	110.00000	41690.00	180.00000	68220.00	165.00000	62535.00
0039 020016C21P CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	9.000	U	600.00000	5400.00	150.00000	1350.00	350.00000	3150.00
0040 020016C26C INLETS, TYPE B	7.000	U	2500.00000	17500.00	3500.00000	24500.00	2200.00000	15400.00
0041 020016C31E MANHOLES	2.000	U	3000.00000	6000.00	7200.00000	14400.00	3000.00000	6000.00
0042 020016C36C INLETS, TYPE E	1.000	U	2800.00000	2800.00	3600.00000	3600.00	3300.00000	3300.00
0043 020016C52F	3.000	U	2000.00000	6000.00	2000.00000	6000.00	2500.00000	7500.00

RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING							
0044 020016C92F	2.000	U	4000.00000	8000.00	8500.00000	17000.00	8500.00000 17000.00
INLETS, TYPE SS1							
0045 020016E11D	863.000	LF	22.00000	18986.00	19.80000	17087.40	30.00000 25890.00
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB							
0046 020016E15D	64.000	LF	22.00000	1408.00	21.80000	1395.20	35.00000 2240.00
9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB							

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
PAGE : 133 -9

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUC		(5) B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC		(6) P2884 PETILLO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0047 020016G15E	90.000	SY	30.00000	2700.00	55.00000	4950.00	89.00000	8010.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK								
0048 020016J31C	9.000	CY	2000.00000	18000.00	350.00000	3150.00	600.00000	5400.00
CONCRETE HEADWALLS								
0049 020016L12C	2.000	U	3100.00000	6200.00	2200.00000	4400.00	3000.00000	6000.00
SLOTTED GUIDE RAIL TERMINALS								
0050 020016L15C	1.000	U	3000.00000	3000.00	2850.00000	2850.00	3000.00000	3000.00
EXTRUDER TERMINALS								
0051 020016L15R	225.000	LF	3.00000	675.00	2.50000	562.50	15.00000	3375.00
REMOVAL OF GUIDE RAIL								
0052 020016L21B	396.000	LF	28.00000	11088.00	37.50000	14850.00	30.00000	11880.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL								
0053 020016L41C	1.000	U	1100.00000	1100.00	950.00000	950.00	1000.00000	1000.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGES								
0054 020016M21C	1.000	CY	500.00000	500.00	250.00000	250.00	600.00000	600.00
MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE								
0056 020016Q06T	50.000	HOUR	80.00000	4000.00	80.00000	4000.00	110.00000	5500.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS								
0057 020016Q09M	1.000	U	3500.00000	3500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 9 MODULES								
0058 020016Q10F	1000.000	SF	16.00000	16000.00	15.00000	15000.00	22.00000	22000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
0059 020016Q20K	2.000	U	20000.00000	40000.00	11200.00000	22400.00	15000.00000	30000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS								
0060 020016Q21D	80.000	U	65.00000	5200.00	70.00000	5600.00	110.00000	8800.00
DRUMS								
0061 020016Q22B	25.000	U	120.00000	3000.00	125.00000	3125.00	124.00000	3100.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADES								
0062 020016Q24E	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	2000.00	1800.00000	3600.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'								
0063 020016Q24I	2.000	U	5000.00000	10000.00	2000.00000	4000.00	2000.00000	4000.00
ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'								
0064 020016Q31D	50.000	U	20.00000	1000.00	15.00000	750.00	50.00000	2500.00
TRAFFIC CONES								
0065 020016Q32P	1000.000	LF	3.00000	3000.00	2.00000	2000.00	3.00000	3000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUC		(5) B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC		(6) P2884 PETILLO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0066 020016Q44C PRECAST CONCRETE CURB, CONSTRUCTION BARRIER, TYPE 4	325.000	LF	40.00000	13000.00	60.00000	19500.00	55.00000	17875.00
0067 020016Q60E VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	2.000	U	15000.00000	30000.00	6000.00000	12000.00	4400.00000	8800.00
0068 020016R05E REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES AND MARKINGS	200.000	LF	6.00000	1200.00	1.00000	200.00	3.00000	600.00
0069 020016R11C TRAFFIC STRIPES	2000.000	LF	1.00000	2000.00	1.00000	2000.00	3.00000	6000.00
0070 020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN SECTION TOTALS	2200.000	LF	2.00000	4400.00	1.20000	2640.00	3.00000	6600.00
			\$	935,804.00	\$	1,050,595.10	\$	1,006,903.00
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0004 020011E31G TELEPHONE SERVICE	1.000	LS	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0005 020011E31E FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP	1.000	U	30000.00000	30000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0006 020011E31F FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE SECTION TOTALS	6.000	MO	3000.00000	18000.00	2500.00000	15000.00	1500.00000	9000.00
			\$	49,000.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	28,000.00
SECTION 0003 EROSION CONTROL								
0018 020012L01E DEWATERING BASINS	1.000	U	500.00000	500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0019 020012L03H HAYBALES	18.000	U	100.00000	1800.00	20.00000	360.00	110.00000	1980.00
0020 020012L06A HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE	660.000	LF	12.00000	7920.00	6.00000	3960.00	10.00000	6600.00
0021 020012L20F CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	140.000	T	50.00000	7000.00	75.00000	10500.00	45.00000	6300.00
0022 020012L22A INLET SEDIMENT BAGS, 2' X 4'	13.000	U	100.00000	1300.00	150.00000	1950.00	200.00000	2600.00
0023 020012L22B INLET SEDIMENT BAGS, 4' X 4'	6.000	U	200.00000	1200.00	300.00000	1800.00	300.00000	1800.00
0025 020012L25E ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	50.000	CY	0.00000	0.00	55.00000	2750.00	50.00000	2500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUC		(5) B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC		(6) P2884 PETILLO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0055 020016P26K RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6") SECTION TOTALS	49.000 SY	100.00000	4900.00	100.00000	4900.00	50.00000	2450.00
		\$	24,620.00	\$	28,720.00	\$	25,730.00
SECTION 0004 GENERAL LANDSCAPE							
0071 020018F04C TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	4029.000 SY	2.00000	8058.00	1.75000	7050.75	8.00000	32232.00
0072 020018F08F BORROW TOPSOIL	63.000 CY	35.00000	2205.00	35.00000	2205.00	65.00000	4095.00
0073 020018H23C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	4029.000 SY	0.50000	2014.50	0.50000	2014.50	1.00000	4029.00
0074 020018H60C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	400.000 SY	1.00000	400.00	0.55000	220.00	1.00000	400.00
0075 020018I21C TOPSOIL STABILIZATION MATTING	100.000 SY	10.00000	1000.00	3.50000	350.00	5.00000	500.00
0076 020018K20D WOOD MULCHING	184.000 SY	5.00000	920.00	4.00000	736.00	30.00000	5520.00
0077 020018K31C STRAW MULCHING	4429.000 SY	0.50000	2214.50	0.50000	2214.50	1.00000	4429.00
0078 020018L02A MOWING	8858.000 SY	0.20000	1771.60	0.10000	885.80	0.50000	4429.00
0088 020018M95Z WATERING	10.000 MG	250.00000	2500.00	210.00000	2100.00	500.00000	5000.00
0089 020018N05B NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT SECTION TOTALS	479.000 SY	30.00000	14370.00	31.00000	14849.00	30.00000	14370.00
		\$	35,453.60	\$	32,625.55	\$	75,004.00
SECTION 0005 NON-PARTICIPATING(ROADWAY)							
0079 020018M02H HALESIA CAROLINA 'JERSEY BELLE', B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER, 10'-12' HIGH	8.000 U	350.00000	2800.00	260.00000	2080.00	250.00000	2000.00
0080 020018M15P PICEA ABIES, B&B, 7'-8' HIGH	10.000 U	300.00000	3000.00	200.00000	2000.00	275.00000	2750.00
0081 020018M23G GYMNOCLADUS DIOICUS 'PRAIRIE TITAN', B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER, 10'-12' HIGH	19.000 U	350.00000	6650.00	250.00000	4750.00	250.00000	4750.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
 PAGE : 133 -12

TABULATION OF BIDS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0082	020018M27P		27.000 U	200.00000	5400.00	175.00000	4725.00	225.00000	6075.00
PINUS STROBUS, B&B, 7'-8' HIGH									
0083	020018M28M		14.000 U	230.00000	3220.00	250.00000	3500.00	250.00000	3500.00
MALUS 'CARIDNAL', B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER, 10'-12' HIGH									
0084	020018M13Q		16.000 U	320.00000	5120.00	250.00000	4000.00	275.00000	4400.00
QUERCUS BICOLOR, B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER 12'-14' HIGH									
0085	020018M51L		13.000 U	300.00000	3900.00	250.00000	3250.00	250.00000	3250.00
LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA, B&B, 2"-2 1/2" CALIPER, 12'-14' HIGH									
0086	020018M53C		8.000 U	250.00000	2000.00	250.00000	2000.00	200.00000	1600.00
CORNUS KOUSA, B&B, HEAVY, 8' TO 10' HIG									
0087	020018M66A		13.000 U	330.00000	4290.00	250.00000	3250.00	200.00000	2600.00
AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORA 'CUMULUS', B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER 10'-12' HIGH									
SECTION TOTALS				\$	36,380.00	\$	29,555.00	\$	30,925.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	1,081,257.60	\$	1,165,495.65	\$	1,166,562.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08

PAGE : 133 -13

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				(7) C7698			(8) S8136		
				CRUZ ENTERPRISES, LLC			STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		
				(9) C0547			CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP		
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY									
0001	020011C21E		1.000 LS	10800.00000	10800.00	10000.00000	10000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND									
0002	020011D21C		1.000 LS	8000.00000	8000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
FINAL CLEANUP									
0003	020011E21C		1.000 LS	58000.00000	58000.00	33450.00000	33450.00	75000.00000	75000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT									
0007	020011F21D		1.000 LS	300.00000	300.00	300.00000	300.00	300.00000	300.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
0009	020011H21C		1.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	45000.00000	45000.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
0010	020011H21D		1.000 LS	117000.00000	117000.00	85000.00000	85000.00	120000.00000	120000.00
MOBILIZATION									
0011	020012A21C		1.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00	55000.00000	55000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
CLEARING SITE									
0012	020012B05A		1.000 ACRE	14000.00000	14000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
STRIPPING									
0013	020012B17G		390.000 SY	45.00000	17550.00	55.00000	21450.00	40.00000	15600.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BASE COURSE AND CONCRETE SURFACE COURSES									
0014	020012B25B		7620.000 CY	39.50000	300990.00	17.00000	129540.00	29.00000	220980.00

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0015	020012B50G	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED SAWCUTTING	477.000	LF	3.50000	1669.50	4.00000	1908.00	6.00000	2862.00
0016	020012H21C	SUBBASE	64.000	CY	50.00000	3200.00	60.00000	3840.00	35.00000	2240.00
0017	020012G02E	EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS	30.000	CY	125.00000	3750.00	125.00000	3750.00	25.00000	750.00
0024	020012L23J	CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	1.000	LS	2600.00000	2600.00	3500.00000	3500.00	500.00000	500.00
0026	020012L25J	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00	1500.00000	3000.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0027	020013A15D	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	371.000	SY	35.00000	12985.00	16.00000	5936.00	11.00000	4081.00
0028	020013A20D	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	478.000	SY	35.00000	16730.00	20.00000	9560.00	14.00000	6692.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
PAGE : 133 -14

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) C7698 CRUZ ENTERPRISES, LLC		(8) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		(9) C0547 CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0029 020014D21C TACK COAT	60.000 GAL	4.25000	255.00	20.00000	1200.00	10.00000	600.00
0030 020014D31C PRIME COAT	260.000 GAL	0.01000	2.60	0.01000	2.60	1.00000	260.00
0031 020014F02A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 SURFACE COURSE	139.000 T	122.00000	16958.00	285.00000	39615.00	129.00000	17931.00
0032 020014F02C SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE COURSE	377.000 T	105.00000	39585.00	250.00000	94250.00	129.00000	48633.00
0033 020016B03X CLEAN EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETE	1310.000 LF	8.00000	10480.00	10.00000	13100.00	8.00000	10480.00
0034 020016B11W 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTIONS	1.000 U	1500.00000	1500.00	3750.00000	3750.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0035 020016B33G 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	525.000 LF	65.00000	34125.00	100.00000	52500.00	170.00000	89250.00
0036 020016B34G 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	540.000 LF	70.00000	37800.00	125.00000	67500.00	175.00000	94500.00
0037 020016B36G 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	66.000 LF	85.00000	5610.00	200.00000	13200.00	185.00000	12210.00
0038 020016B38G 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	379.000 LF	215.00000	81485.00	300.00000	113700.00	255.00000	96645.00
0039 020016C21P CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	9.000 U	225.00000	2025.00	450.00000	4050.00	200.00000	1800.00
0040 020016C26C INLETS, TYPE B	7.000 U	2800.00000	19600.00	6000.00000	42000.00	3200.00000	22400.00
0041 020016C31E MANHOLES	2.000 U	3900.00000	7800.00	6500.00000	13000.00	3100.00000	6200.00
0042 020016C36C	1.000 U	2900.00000	2900.00	6500.00000	6500.00	3300.00000	3300.00

0043	020016C52F	3.000	U	1800.00000	5400.00	4000.00000	12000.00	2500.00000	7500.00
RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING									
0044	020016C92F	2.000	U	5900.00000	11800.00	11500.00000	23000.00	6500.00000	13000.00
INLETS, TYPE SS1									
0045	020016E11D	863.000	LF	20.00000	17260.00	55.00000	47465.00	28.00000	24164.00
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB									
0046	020016E15D	64.000	LF	22.00000	1408.00	60.00000	3840.00	28.00000	1792.00
9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB									

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
PAGE : 133 -15

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) C7698 CRUZ ENTERPRISES, LLC		(8) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		(9) C0547 CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0047 020016G15E HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	90.000 SY	80.00000	7200.00	125.00000	11250.00	25.00000	2250.00
0048 020016J31C CONCRETE HEADWALLS	9.000 CY	600.00000	5400.00	1100.00000	9900.00	1000.00000	9000.00
0049 020016L12C SLOTTED GUIDE RAIL TERMINALS	2.000 U	2750.00000	5500.00	3000.00000	6000.00	2800.00000	5600.00
0050 020016L15C EXTRUDER TERMINALS	1.000 U	2650.00000	2650.00	3100.00000	3100.00	2700.00000	2700.00
0051 020016L15R REMOVAL OF GUIDE RAIL	225.000 LF	1.10000	247.50	5.00000	1125.00	4.00000	900.00
0052 020016L21B BEAM GUIDE RAIL	396.000 LF	25.00000	9900.00	40.00000	15840.00	26.00000	10296.00
0053 020016L41C BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGES	1.000 U	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0054 020016M21C MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	1.000 CY	600.00000	600.00	450.00000	450.00	750.00000	750.00
0056 020016Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	50.000 HOUR	70.00000	3500.00	90.00000	4500.00	62.00000	3100.00
0057 020016Q09M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 9 MODULES	1.000 U	3000.00000	3000.00	3450.00000	3450.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0058 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1000.000 SF	8.00000	8000.00	20.00000	20000.00	12.00000	12000.00
0059 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	2.000 U	6800.00000	13600.00	16500.00000	33000.00	5000.00000	10000.00
0060 020016Q21D DRUMS	80.000 U	55.00000	4400.00	65.00000	5200.00	90.00000	7200.00
0061 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	25.000 U	65.00000	1625.00	105.00000	2625.00	115.00000	2875.00
0062 020016Q24E CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	850.00000	1700.00	800.00000	1600.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0063 020016Q24I ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	3200.00000	6400.00	3000.00000	6000.00	3000.00000	6000.00
0064 020016Q31D	50.000 U	15.00000	750.00	20.00000	1000.00	15.00000	750.00

TRAFFIC CONES
 0065 020016Q32P 1000.000 LF
 REMOVABLE WET WEATHER PAVEMENT MARKING
 TAPE

2.20000 2200.00 2.00000 2000.00

2.00000 2000.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
 PAGE : 133 -16

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
 LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) C7698 CRUZ ENTERPRISES, LLC		(8) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		(9) C0547 CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0066 020016Q44C PRECAST CONCRETE CURB, CONSTRUCTION BARRIER, TYPE 4	325.000 LF	50.00000	16250.00	55.00000	17875.00	45.00000	14625.00
0067 020016Q60E VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	2.000 U	9000.00000	18000.00	8800.00000	17600.00	5000.00000	10000.00
0068 020016R05E REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES AND MARKINGS	200.000 LF	1.25000	250.00	2.50000	500.00	0.50000	100.00
0069 020016R11C TRAFFIC STRIPES	2000.000 LF	0.65000	1300.00	0.50000	1000.00	0.75000	1500.00
0070 020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	2200.000 LF	1.10000	2420.00	1.00000	2200.00	0.75000	1650.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,011,460.60	\$	1,097,121.60	\$	1,119,966.00
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0004 020011E31G TELEPHONE SERVICE	1.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0005 020011E31E FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP	1.000 U	38000.00000	38000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	52000.00000	52000.00
0006 020011E31F FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	6.000 MO	3900.00000	23400.00	1500.00000	9000.00	700.00000	4200.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	62,400.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	57,200.00
SECTION 0003 EROSION CONTROL							
0018 020012L01E DEWATERING BASINS	1.000 U	3200.00000	3200.00	5000.00000	5000.00	500.00000	500.00
0019 020012L03H HAYBALES	18.000 U	22.00000	396.00	75.00000	1350.00	5.00000	90.00
0020 020012L06A HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE	660.000 LF	5.00000	3300.00	3.00000	1980.00	10.00000	6600.00
0021 020012L20F CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	140.000 T	50.00000	7000.00	42.00000	5880.00	30.00000	4200.00
0022 020012L22A INLET SEDIMENT BAGS, 2' X 4'	13.000 U	200.00000	2600.00	150.00000	1950.00	120.00000	1560.00
0023 020012L22B INLET SEDIMENT BAGS, 4' X 4'	6.000 U	240.00000	1440.00	250.00000	1500.00	125.00000	750.00
0025 020012L25E ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	50.000 CY	35.00000	1750.00	40.00000	2000.00	10.00000	500.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
 PAGE : 133 -17

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
 LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) C7698 CRUZ ENTERPRISES, LLC		(8) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		(9) C0547 CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0055 020016P26K RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	49.000 SY	145.00000	7105.00	165.00000	8085.00	50.00000	2450.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	26,791.00	\$	27,745.00	\$	16,650.00
SECTION 0004 GENERAL LANDSCAPE							
0071 020018F04C TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	4029.000 SY	4.00000	16116.00	3.00000	12087.00	2.00000	8058.00
0072 020018F08F BORROW TOPSOIL	63.000 CY	33.00000	2079.00	45.00000	2835.00	25.00000	1575.00
0073 020018H23C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	4029.000 SY	0.50000	2014.50	0.65000	2618.85	1.00000	4029.00
0074 020018H60C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	400.000 SY	0.50000	200.00	0.50000	200.00	1.00000	400.00
0075 020018I21C TOPSOIL STABILIZATION MATTING	100.000 SY	3.90000	390.00	6.00000	600.00	5.00000	500.00
0076 020018K20D WOOD MULCHING	184.000 SY	4.45000	818.80	8.00000	1472.00	4.00000	736.00
0077 020018K31C STRAW MULCHING	4429.000 SY	0.55000	2435.95	0.65000	2878.85	1.00000	4429.00
0078 020018L02A MOWING	8858.000 SY	0.10000	885.80	1.00000	8858.00	0.10000	885.80
0088 020018M95Z WATERING	10.000 MG	210.00000	2100.00	500.00000	5000.00	20.00000	200.00
0089 020018N05B NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	479.000 SY	55.00000	26345.00	40.00000	19160.00	25.00000	11975.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	53,385.05	\$	55,709.70	\$	32,787.80
SECTION 0005 NON-PARTICIPATING(ROADWAY)							
0079 020018M02H HALESIA CAROLINA 'JERSEY BELLE', B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER, 10'-12' HIGH	8.000 U	280.00000	2240.00	250.00000	2000.00	275.00000	2200.00
0080 020018M15P PICEA ABIES, B&B, 7'-8' HIGH	10.000 U	210.00000	2100.00	250.00000	2500.00	225.00000	2250.00
0081 020018M23G GYMNOCLADUS DIOICUS 'PRAIRIE TITAN', B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER, 10'-12' HIGH	19.000 U	250.00000	4750.00	300.00000	5700.00	275.00000	5225.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
 PAGE : 133 -18

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
 LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) C7698 CRUZ ENTERPRISES, LLC		(8) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		(9) C0547 CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0082 020018M27P PINUS STROBUS, B&B, 7'-8' HIGH	27.000 U	170.00000	4590.00	300.00000	8100.00	175.00000	4725.00
0083 020018M28M MALUS 'CARIDNAL', B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER, 10'-12' HIGH	14.000 U	250.00000	3500.00	300.00000	4200.00	275.00000	3850.00
0084 020018M13Q QUERCUS BICOLOR, B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER 12'-14' HIGH	16.000 U	250.00000	4000.00	300.00000	4800.00	275.00000	4400.00
0085 020018M51L LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA, B&B, 2"-2 1/2" CALIPER, 12'-14' HIGH	13.000 U	250.00000	3250.00	300.00000	3900.00	275.00000	3575.00
0086 020018M53C CORNUS KOUSA, B&B, HEAVY, 8' TO 10' HIG	8.000 U	250.00000	2000.00	325.00000	2600.00	250.00000	2000.00
0087 020018M66A AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORA 'CUMULUS', B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER 10'-12' HIGH	13.000 U	260.00000	3380.00	350.00000	4550.00	275.00000	3575.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	29,810.00	\$	38,350.00	\$	31,800.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,183,846.65	\$	1,246,926.30	\$	1,258,403.80

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
PAGE : 133 -19

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

		(10) T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		()		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	13941.60000	13941.60				
0002 020011D21C FINAL CLEANUP	1.000 LS	15000.00000	15000.00				
0003 020011E21C CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000 LS	50000.00000	50000.00				
0007 020011F21D FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 LS	300.00000	300.00				
0009 020011H21C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.000 LS	15225.00000	15225.00				
0010 020011H21D MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	140000.00000	140000.00				
0011 020012A21C CLEARING SITE	1.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00				
0012 020012B05A STRIPPING	1.000 ACRE	16620.72000	16620.72				
0013 020012B17G REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BASE COURSE AND	390.000 SY	34.38000	13408.20				

CONCRETE SURFACE COURSES			
0014	020012B25B	7620.000	CY
ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED			
0015	020012B50G	477.000	LF
SAWCUTTING			
0016	020012H21C	64.000	CY
SUBBASE			
0017	020012G02E	30.000	CY
EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS			
0024	020012L23J	1.000	LS
CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY			
0026	020012L25J	2.000	U
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT			
0027	020013A15D	371.000	SY
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK			
0028	020013A20D	478.000	SY
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK			

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
PAGE : 133 -20

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

				(10) T0546	()	()	
				TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0029	020014D21C	60.000	GAL	9.52000	571.20		
TACK COAT							
0030	020014D31C	260.000	GAL	0.01000	2.60		
PRIME COAT							
0031	020014F02A	139.000	T	280.19000	38946.41		
SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76							
SURFACE COURSE							
0032	020014F02C	377.000	T	199.77000	75313.29		
SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE COURSE							
0033	020016B03X	1310.000	LF	7.88000	10322.80		
CLEAN EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETE							
0034	020016B11W	1.000	U	2500.00000	2500.00		
15" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTIONS							
0035	020016B33G	525.000	LF	110.00000	57750.00		
15" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE							
0036	020016B34G	540.000	LF	125.00000	67500.00		
18" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE							
0037	020016B36G	66.000	LF	150.00000	9900.00		
24" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE							
0038	020016B38G	379.000	LF	265.00000	100435.00		
30" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE							
0039	020016C21P	9.000	U	210.00000	1890.00		
CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES							
0040	020016C26C	7.000	U	5800.00000	40600.00		
INLETS, TYPE B							
0041	020016C31E	2.000	U	8500.00000	17000.00		

MANHOLES				
0042 020016C36C	1.000	U	5800.00000	5800.00
INLETS, TYPE E				
0043 020016C52F	3.000	U	4500.00000	13500.00
RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING				
0044 020016C92F	2.000	U	15000.00000	30000.00
INLETS, TYPE SS1				
0045 020016E11D	863.000	LF	24.20000	20884.60
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB				
0046 020016E15D	64.000	LF	121.89000	7800.96
9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB				

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
PAGE : 133 -21

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(10) T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		()		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0047 020016G15E HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	90.000	SY	125.93000	11333.70				
0048 020016J31C CONCRETE HEADWALLS	9.000	CY	1120.00000	10080.00				
0049 020016L12C SLOTTED GUIDE RAIL TERMINALS	2.000	U	2782.50000	5565.00				
0050 020016L15C EXTRUDER TERMINALS	1.000	U	2625.00000	2625.00				
0051 020016L15R REMOVAL OF GUIDE RAIL	225.000	LF	1.05000	236.25				
0052 020016L21B BEAM GUIDE RAIL	396.000	LF	25.20000	9979.20				
0053 020016L41C BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGES	1.000	U	945.00000	945.00				
0054 020016M21C MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	1.000	CY	975.28000	975.28				
0056 020016Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	50.000	HOURL	64.09000	3204.50				
0057 020016Q09M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 9 MODULES	1.000	U	4784.62000	4784.62				
0058 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1000.000	SF	10.50000	10500.00				
0059 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	2.000	U	16050.00000	32100.00				
0060 020016Q21D DRUMS	80.000	U	114.76000	9180.80				
0061 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	25.000	U	142.01000	3550.25				
0062 020016Q24E CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	1023.75000	2047.50				
0063 020016Q24I	2.000	U	3210.00000	6420.00				

ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'
 0064 020016Q31D 50.000 U
 TRAFFIC CONES
 0065 020016Q32P 1000.000 LF
 REMOVABLE WET WEATHER PAVEMENT MARKING
 TAPE

23.35000 1167.50
 2.36000 2360.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
 PAGE : 133 -22

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
 LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(10) T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		()		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0066 020016Q44C PRECAST CONCRETE CURB, CONSTRUCTION BARRIER, TYPE 4	325.000 LF	113.57000	36910.25				
0067 020016Q60E VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	2.000 U	7704.00000	15408.00				
0068 020016R05E REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES AND MARKINGS	200.000 LF	5.25000	1050.00				
0069 020016R11C TRAFFIC STRIPES	2000.000 LF	0.53000	1060.00				
0070 020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	2200.000 LF	1.31000	2882.00				
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,254,938.58	\$		\$	
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0004 020011E31G TELEPHONE SERVICE	1.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00				
0005 020011E31E FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP	1.000 U	55000.00000	55000.00				
0006 020011E31F FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	6.000 MO	4467.69000	26806.14				
SECTION TOTALS		\$	82,806.14	\$		\$	
SECTION 0003 EROSION CONTROL							
0018 020012L01E DEWATERING BASINS	1.000 U	8699.78000	8699.78				
0019 020012L03H HAYBALES	18.000 U	38.15000	686.70				
0020 020012L06A HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE	660.000 LF	5.44000	3590.40				
0021 020012L20F CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	140.000 T	88.20000	12348.00				
0022 020012L22A INLET SEDIMENT BAGS, 2' X 4'	13.000 U	254.71000	3311.23				
0023 020012L22B INLET SEDIMENT BAGS, 4' X 4'	6.000 U	368.76000	2212.56				
0025 020012L25E ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	50.000 CY	43.16000	2158.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(10) T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		()		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0055 020016P26K RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	49.000 SY	73.41000	3597.09				
SECTION TOTALS		\$	36,603.76	\$		\$	
SECTION 0004 GENERAL LANDSCAPE							
0071 020018F04C TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	4029.000 SY	1.65000	6647.85				
0072 020018F08F BORROW TOPSOIL	63.000 CY	30.00000	1890.00				
0073 020018H23C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	4029.000 SY	0.50000	2014.50				
0074 020018H60C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	400.000 SY	0.53000	212.00				
0075 020018I21C TOPSOIL STABILIZATION MATTING	100.000 SY	3.86000	386.00				
0076 020018K20D WOOD MULCHING	184.000 SY	4.20000	772.80				
0077 020018K31C STRAW MULCHING	4429.000 SY	0.53000	2347.37				
0078 020018L02A MOWING	8858.000 SY	0.11000	974.38				
0088 020018M95Z WATERING	10.000 MG	231.53000	2315.30				
0089 020018N05B NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	479.000 SY	34.13000	16348.27				
SECTION TOTALS		\$	33,908.47	\$		\$	
SECTION 0005 NON-PARTICIPATING(ROADWAY)							
0079 020018M02H HALESIA CAROLINA 'JERSEY BELLE', B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER, 10'-12' HIGH	8.000 U	267.75000	2142.00				
0080 020018M15P PICEA ABIES, B&B, 7'-8' HIGH	10.000 U	199.50000	1995.00				
0081 020018M23G GYMNOCLADUS DIOICUS 'PRAIRIE TITAN', B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER, 10'-12' HIGH	19.000 U	252.00000	4788.00				

New Jersey Department of Transportation

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 133
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08133
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		(10) T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		()		()	
0082 020018M27P PINUS STROBUS, B&B, 7'-8' HIGH	27.000 U	168.00000	4536.00				
0083 020018M28M MALUS 'CARIDNAL', B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER, 10'-12' HIGH	14.000 U	252.00000	3528.00				
0084 020018M13Q QUERCUS BICOLOR, B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER 12'-14' HIGH	16.000 U	252.00000	4032.00				
0085 020018M51L LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA, B&B, 2"-2 1/2" CALIPER, 12'-14' HIGH	13.000 U	252.00000	3276.00				
0086 020018M53C CORNUS KOUSA, B&B, HEAVY, 8' TO 10' HIG	8.000 U	246.75000	1974.00				
0087 020018M66A AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORA 'CUMULUS', B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER 10'-12' HIGH	13.000 U	257.25000	3344.25				
SECTION TOTALS		\$	29,615.25	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,437,872.20	\$	0.00	\$	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,